
OTERO Junior College

CCCOnline 2019 SPRING 
SEMESTER SCHEDULE 

CCCOnline offers a variety of sessions to meet your educational goals and schedules. In Fall we 
offer our Fall Full Semester (15-week) session, Late Start Courses (10-week) and two FastTrack 
(6-week) sessions. We also offer 104 GT Pathways (Guaranteed Transfer Courses) Don't miss 
great opportunities! 

https://www.ccconline.org/category/guaranteed-transfer/


Spring 2019 CCCOnline Full Semester (15 Week) session. 

Spring 2019 Full Semester

Session 15-week

Classes Begin 01/28/2019 

01/30/2019 Last Day to ADD 
Last Day to DROP Classes and Not be 
Financially Obligated( ) 

02/12/2019 

Last Day to WITHDRAW (
)

04/22/2019 

Last Day of Class 05/11/2019 

http://www.ccconline.org/category/fall-full-semester/


CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE
ACCOUNTING

30989 ACC 101 C11 Fundamentals of Accounting 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31053 ACC 115 C11 Payroll Accounting 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
30988 ACC 121 C11 Accounting Principles I 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31050 ACC 122 C11 Accounting Principles II 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: ACC 121 or equivalent
31276 ACC 125 C11 Computerized Accounting 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
30990 ACC 131 C11 Income Tax 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31228 ACC 135 C11 Spreadsheet Apps/ Accounting 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
30991 ACC 211 C11 Intermediate Accounting I 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
30992 ACC 212 C11 Intermediate Accounting II 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31653 ACC 216 C11 Govt & Not-for-profit Acct 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31366 ACC 226 C11 Cost Accounting 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

ANTHROPOLOGY
30993 ANT 101 C11 Cultural Anthropology: SS3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31551 ANT 107 C11 Intro to Archaeology: SS3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31538 ANT 111 C11 Bio Anthropology W/Lab: SC1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31654 ANT 225 C11 Anth of Religion: SS3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

ART
31054 ART 110 C11 Art Appreciation: AH1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31056 ART 111 C11 Art Hist Ancient/ MedievGT-AH1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31058 ART 112 C11 Art Hist Renaiss/1900:GT-AH1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

ASTRONOMY
30994 AST 101 C11 Planetary Astronomy w/Lab: SC1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31059 AST 102 C11 Stellar Astronomy w/Lab: SC1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

BIOLOGY
31060 BIO 105 C11 Science of Biology w/Lab: SC1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
30995 BIO 106 C11 Basic Anatomy And Physiology 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31062 BIO 111 C11 Gen College Biology I/Lab: SC1 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31064 BIO 112 C11 Gen College Biology II/Lab:SC1 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31065 BIO 201 C11 Human Anatomy&Phys I w/Lab:SC1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: BIO 111 or pass placement test
31066 BIO 202 C11 Human Anatomy&Phys IIw/Lab:SC1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: BIO201
31067 BIO 204 C11 Microbiology w/Lab: SC1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: BIO 111 or BIO 201



CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE
31069 BIO 216 C11 Pathophysiology 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: BIO 201 and  BIO 202
BUSINESS

31073 BUS 226 C11 Business Statistics 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
Prerequisite: MAT 055
COLLEGE COMPOSITION & WRITING

31377 CCR 92 C11 Composition & Reading 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31378 CCR 94 C12 Studio 121 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

CHEMISTRY
31075 CHE 101 C11 Intro to Chemistry I/Lab: SC1 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 050 or Corequisite: MAT 050
30997 CHE 102 C11 Intro to Chemistry II/Lab: SC1 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: CHE 101
30998 CHE 111 C11 Gen College Chem I/Lab: SC1 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 121 or Corequisite: MAT 121
31077 CHE 112 C11 Gen College Chem II/Lab: SC1 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: CHE 111
COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS SCIENCE

31080 CIS 118 C11 Intro PC Applications 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31234 CIS 135 C11 Complete PC Word Processing 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: CIS 118
30999 CIS 145 C11 Complete PC Database 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: CIS 118
31082 CIS 155 C11 PC Spreadsheet Concepts 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: CIS 118
31000 CIS 240 C11 Database Design & Development 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31001 CIS 267 C11 Mgmt of Information Systems 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31002 CIS 268 C11 Systems Analysis and Design I 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

COMPUTER & NETWORKING TECHNOLOGY
31003 CNG 101 C11 Networking Fundamentals 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

COMMUNICATIONS
31183 COM 115 C11 Public Speaking 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31184 COM 125 C11 Interpersonal Communication 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
31004 CRJ 110 C11 Intro to Criminal Justice: SS3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31005 CRJ 125 C11 Policing Systems 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31006 CRJ 135 C11 Judicial Function 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19



CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE
31007 CRJ 145 C11 Correctional Process 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31225 CRJ 205 C11 Principles of Criminal Law 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31801 CRJ 210 C11 Constitutional Law 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31083 CRJ 230 C11 Criminology 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31207 CRJ 236 C11 CRJ Research Methods 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31238 CRJ 257 C11 Victimology 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

COMPUTER SCIENCE
31239 CSC 105 C11 Computer Literacy 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31008 CSC 160 C11 Computer Science I: (C++) 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31009 CSC 161 C11 Computer Sci II: (C++) 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31186 CSC 230 C11 C Programming: Platform 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

COMPUTER WEB - BASED
31084 CWB 110 C11 Cmplt Web Author: (HTML) 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION
31010 ECE 101 C11 Intro to Early Childhood Educ 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Corequisite: ECE 102
31011 ECE 102 C11 Intro to ECE Techniques 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Corequisite: ECE 101
31086 ECE 111 C11 Infant/Toddler Theory/Practice 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Corequisite: ECE 112
31187 ECE 112 C11 Infant/Toddler Lab Tech 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Corequisite: ECE 111
31087 ECE 205 C11 ECE Nutrition/Health/Safety 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31089 ECE 220 C11 Curriculum Methods/Techniques 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31232 ECE 238 C11 ECE Child Growth & Development 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31094 ECE 240 C11 Admin of ECE Programs 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31012 ECE 241 C11 Admin:Human Relations ECE 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31013 ECE 260 C11 The Exceptional Child 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

ECONOMICS
31092 ECO 201 C11 Prin of Macroeconomics: SS1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31095 ECO 202 C11 Prin of Microeconomics: SS1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

ENGLISH
31097 ENG 121 C11 English Composition I:CO1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Corequisite: CCR 094 or Appropriate placement score. 
31396 ENG 121 C12 English Composition I:CO1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Corequisite: CCR 094 or Appropriate placement score. 
31099 ENG 122 C11 English Composition II:CO2 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: ENG 121



CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE
31015 ENG 221 C11 Creative Writing I 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE
31048 ENV 101 C11 Environmental Sci w/Lab: SC1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 055
FRENCH

31016 FRE 111 C11 French Language I 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31188 FRE 112 C11 French Language II 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31199 FRE 211 C11 French Language III: AH4 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31208 FRE 212 C11 French Language IV: AH4 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

GEOGRAPHY
31101 GEO 105 C11 World Regional Geography: SS2 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31223 GEO 106 C11 Human Geography: SS2 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

GERMAN
31017 GER 111 C11 German Language I 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

GEOLOGY
31103 GEY 111 C11 Physical Geology w/Lab: SC1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 055
31367 GEY 112 C11 Historical Geology w/Lab: SC1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: GEY 111
HISTORY

31105 HIS 101 C11 Western Civ:Antiquity-1650 HI1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31107 HIS 102 C11 Western Civ: 1650-Present: HI1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31241 HIS 111 C11 The World: Antiquity-1500: HI1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31242 HIS 112 C11 The World: 1500-Present: HI1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31379 HIS 121 C11 US History to Reconst: HI1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31380 HIS 122 C11 US History since Civil War:HI1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31018 HIS 225 C11 Colorado History: HI1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

HUMANITIES
31222 HUM 115 C11 World Mythology: AH2 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31112 HUM 121 C11 Humanities: Early Civ: AH2 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31113 HUM 122 C11 Humanities: Mediev-Mod: AH2 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31115 HUM 123 C11 Humanities: Modern Wrld: AH2 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

HEALTH & WELLNESS
31116 HWE 100 C11 Human Nutrition 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

LITERATURE
31019 LIT 201 C11 World Lit to 1600: AH2 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31381 LIT 202 C11 World Lit After 1600: AH2 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19



CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE
31020 LIT 211 C11 Amer Lit to Civil War: AH2 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31200 LIT 212 C11 Amer Lit Aft Civil War: AH2 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31624 LIT 221 C11 British Lit to 1770: AH2 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31118 LIT 255 C11 Children`s Literature 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

MATHEMATICS
31382 MAT 25 C12 Algebraic Literacy Lab 1 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31361 MAT 50 C11 Quantitative Literacy 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31363 MAT 55 C11 Algebraic Literacy 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: Appropriate placement score. Corequisite: MAT 025 based on test scores. 
31365 MAT 55 C12 Algebraic Literacy 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: Appropriate placement score. Corequisite: MAT 025 based on test scores. 

31190 MAT 103 C11 Math for Clinical Calculations 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
Prerequisite: MAT 050 or appropriate test score. 

31125 MAT 107 C11 Career Math 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
Prerequisite: MAT 050 or appropriate test score. 

31415 MAT 112 C11 Financial Mathematics 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31021 MAT 120 C11 Math for Liberal Arts: MA1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 050 or appropriate test score. 
31126 MAT 121 C11 College Algebra : MA1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 055 or Accuplacer score greater than 84.
31127 MAT 122 C11 College Trigonometry: MA1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 121 or equivalent
31022 MAT 123 C11 Finite Mathematics: MA1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 055 or equivalent
31128 MAT 125 C11 Survey of Calculus: MA1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 121 or equivalent or appropriate placement score.
31134 MAT 135 C11 Intro to Statistics: MA1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 050 or appropriate placement score. 
31130 MAT 155 C11 Integrated Math I 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31132 MAT 156 C11 Integrated Math II 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31131 MAT 166 C11 Pre-Calculus: MA1 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31023 MAT 201 C11 Calculus I: MA1 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 121 & MAT 122 or appropriate placement score.
31133 MAT 202 C11 Calculus II : MA1 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 201 or appropriate placement score.



CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE
31024 MAT 203 C11 Calculus III: MA1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 202 or appropriate placement score.
31541 MAT 255 C11 Linear Algebra 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31397 MAT 265 C11 Differential Equations: MA1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

MUTLIMEDIA GRAPHIC DESIGN
31201 MGD 111 C11 Adobe Photoshop I 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31264 MGD 112 C11 Adobe Illustrator I 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31202 MGD 114 C11 Adobe InDesign 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31197 MGD 141 C11 Web Design I 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31803 MGD 143 C11 Motion Graphic Design I:Softwr 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

MUSIC
31267 MUS 100 C11 Music Theory Fundamentals I 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31135 MUS 120 C11 Music Appreciation: AH1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31137 MUS 121 C11 Music Hist Mdvl-Classical: AH1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31639 MUS 122 C11 Music Hist Romantic-Prsnt: AH1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

PHILOSOPHY
31025 PHI 111 C11 Intro to Philosophy: AH3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31139 PHI 112 C11 Ethics:AH3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31026 PHI 113 C11 Logic: AH3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31655 PHI 114 C11 Comparative Religions: AH3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31027 PHI 115 C11 World Religions-West: AH3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31028 PHI 116 C11 World Religions-East: AH3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31191 PHI 205 C11 Business Ethics:AH3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31165 PHI 214 C11 Philosophy of Religion: AH3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31645 PHI 218 C11 Environmental Ethics: GT-AH3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

PHYSICS
31030 PHY 111 C11 Physics Alg-Based I/Lab: SC1 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 121
31141 PHY 112 C11 Physics Alg-Based II/Lab: SC1 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: PHY 111
31031 PHY 211 C11 Physics Calc-Based I/Lab: SC1 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 201 or Corequisite: MAT 201
31142 PHY 212 C11 Physics Calc-Based II/Lab: SC1 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite PHY 211 or Corequisite: MAT 202
POLITICAL SCIENCE

31143 POS 105 C11 Intro to Political Science:SS1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31145 POS 111 C11 American Government: SS1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19



CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE
31147 POS 125 C11 Amer State and Local Govt: SS1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31148 POS 205 C11 International Relations: SS1 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

PSYCHOLOGY
31149 PSY 101 C11 General Psychology I: SS3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31150 PSY 102 C11 General Psychology II : SS3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31166 PSY 226 C11 Social Psychology: SS3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31152 PSY 235 C11 Human Growth & Developmnt: SS3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: Three hours of psychology.
31154 PSY 238 C11 Child Development: SS3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: Three hours of psychology.
31032 PSY 249 C11 Abnormal Psychology: SS3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: PSY 101
RUSSIAN

31211 RUS 111 C11 Russian Language I 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
SCIENCE

31249 SCI 155 C11 Integrated Sci I w/Lab: SC1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31275 SCI 156 C11 Integrated Sci II w/Lab: SC1 4 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

SOCIOLOGY
31155 SOC 101 C11 Intro to Sociology I : SS3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31157 SOC 102 C11 Intro to Sociology II: SS3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31167 SOC 231 C11 Sociology-Deviant Behavior:SS3 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: SOC 101 or PSY 101
SPANISH

31159 SPA 111 C11 Spanish Language I 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19
31161 SPA 112 C11 Spanish Language II 5 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: SPA 111
31174 SPA 211 C11 Spanish Language III: AH4 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: SPA 112
31164 SPA 212 C11 Spanish Language I: AH4 3 28-Jan-19 11-May-19 12-Feb-19 22-Apr-19

Prerequisite: SPA 211



Spring 2019 - CCCOnline FastTrack 1 (6-week) session. 

Spring 2019 FastTrack 1

Session 6-week

Classes Begin 02/11/2019 

Last Day to ADD 02/12/2019 
Last Day to DROP Classes and Not be 
Financially Obligated (Drop Date)  

02/18/2019 

Last Day to WITHDRAW (Withdrawal Date) 03/15/2019 

Last Day of Class 03/23/2019 

http://www.ccconline.org/category/fall-fasttrack-1/


CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE 
ANTHROPOLGOY

31606 ANT 101 C41 Cultural Anthropology: SS3 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
ART

31598 ART 110 C41 Art Appreciation: AH1 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
BUSINESS

31512 BUS 115 C41 Introduction to Business 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
31617 BUS 120 C41 Introduction to E-Commerce 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS SCIENCE
31078 CIS 115 C41 Intro to Computer Info Sys 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
31798 CIS 118 C41 Intro PC Applications 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
31236 CIS 145 C41 Complete PC Database 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
31237 CIS 155 C41 PC Spreadsheet Concepts 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

COMMUNICATIONS
31514 COM 115 C41 Public Speaking 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
31516 COM 125 C41 Interpersonal Communication 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
31799 CRJ 110 C41 Intro to Criminal Justice: SS3 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

COMPUTERS WEB - BASED
31085 CWB 110 C41 Cmplt Web Author: (HTML) 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

ECONOMICS
31620 ECO 201 C41 Prin of Macroeconomics: SS1 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

ENGLISH
31518 ENG 121 C41 English Composition I:CO1 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

Prerequisite: Appropriate placement score or Corequisite: CCR 094
31520 ENG 122 C41 English Composition II:CO2 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

Prerequisite: ENG 121
GEOGRAPHY

31623 GEO 105 C41 World Regional Geography: SS2 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
HISTORY

31522 HIS 121 C41 US History to Reconst: HI1 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
31524 HIS 225 C41 Colorado History: HI1 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

HEALTH PROFESSIONAL
31592 HPR 178 C41 Medical Terminology 2 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

HUMANITIES
31601 HUM 115 C41 World Mythology: AH2 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

HEALTH & WELLNESS
31526 HWE 100 C41 Human Nutrition 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19



CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE 
LITERATURE

31510 LIT 115 C41 Intro to Literature I: AH2 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
MANAGEMENT

31627 MAN 128 C41 Human Relation-Organizations 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
31210 MAN 200 C41 Human Resource Management I 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
31120 MAN 216 C41 Small Business Management 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
31122 MAN 226 C41 Principles of Management 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

MARKETING
31124 MAR 111 C41 Principles of Sales 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
31049 MAR 216 C41 Principles of Marketing 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

MATHEMATICS
31278 MAT 103 C41 Math for Clinical Calculations 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

Prerequisite: MAT 050 or Appropriate placement score.
31528 MAT 107 C41 Career Math 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

Prerequisite: MAT 050 or Appropriate placement score.
MUTLIMEDIA GRAPHIC DESIGN

31204 MGD 111 C41 Adobe Photoshop I 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
MUSIC

31136 MUS 120 C41 Music Appreciation: AH1 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
NURSING

31045 NUR 101 C41 Pharmacology Calculations 1 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
PHILOSOPHY

31530 PHI 111 C41 Intro to Philosophy: AH3 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
31194 PHI 113 C41 Logic: AH3 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
31646 PHI 218 C41 Environmental Ethics: GT-AH3 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

POLITICAL SCIENCE
31647 POS 105 C41 Intro to Political Science:SS1 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
31648 POS 111 C41 American Government: SS1 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

PSYCHOLOGY
31532 PSY 101 C41 General Psychology I: SS3 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
31168 PSY 226 C41 Social Psychology: SS3 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19
31534 PSY 235 C41 Human Growth & Developmnt: SS3 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19

Prerequisite: Three hours of psychology.
SOCIOLOGY

31536 SOC 101 C41 Intro to Sociology I : SS3 3 11-Feb-19 23-Mar-19 18-Feb-19 15-Mar-19



Spring 2019 - Late Start Courses (10-week) Session 

Spring 2019 Late Start Courses

Session 10-week

Classes Begin 03/04/2019 

03/05/2019 Last Day to ADD 
Last Day to DROP Classes and Not be 
Financially Obligated(5ǊƻǇ 5ŀǘŜ)  

03/14/2019 

Last Day to WITHDRAW (²ƛǘƘŘǊŀǿŀƭ 
5ŀǘŜ)

04/29/2019 

Last Day of Class 05/11/2019 

http://www.ccconline.org/category/fall-late-start-courses/


CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE
ACCOUNTING

31180 ACC 101 C21 Fundamentals of Accounting 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31277 ACC 115 C21 Payroll Accounting 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31051 ACC 121 C21 Accounting Principles I 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31052 ACC 122 C21 Accounting Principles II 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: ACC 121 or equivalent
ANTHROPOLOGY

31033 ANT 101 C21 Cultural Anthropology: SS3 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31539 ANT 111 C21 Bio Anthropology W/Lab: SC1 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31796 ANT 225 C21 Anth of Religion: SS3 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

ART
31055 ART 110 C21 Art Appreciation: AH1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31057 ART 111 C21 Art Hist Ancient/ MedievGT-AH1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31181 ART 112 C21 Art Hist Renaiss/1900:GT-AH1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

ASTRONOMY
31034 AST 101 C21 Planetary Astronomy w/Lab: SC1 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31383 AST 102 C21 Stellar Astronomy w/Lab: SC1 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

BIOLOGY
31061 BIO 105 C21 Science of Biology w/Lab: SC1 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31608 BIO 106 C21 Basic Anatomy And Physiology 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31063 BIO 111 C21 Gen College Biology I/Lab: SC1 5 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31609 BIO 201 C21 Human Anatomy&Phys I w/Lab:SC1 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: BIO 111 or pass placement test.
31615 BIO 202 C21 Human Anatomy&Phys IIw/Lab:SC1 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: BIO 201 
31068 BIO 204 C21 Microbiology w/Lab: SC1 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: BIO 111 or BIO 201
31616 BIO 216 C21 Pathophysiology 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: BIO 201 & BIO 202
BUSINESS

31070 BUS 115 C21 Introduction to Business 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31035 BUS 120 C21 Introduction to E-Commerce 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31071 BUS 216 C21 Legal Environment of Business 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31072 BUS 217 C21 Bus Communication/Rept Write 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: CCR 094
31074 BUS 226 C21 Business Statistics 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 055



CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE
COLLEGE COMPOSITION & READING

31414 CCR 92 C21 Composition & Reading 5 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
CHEMISTRY

31076 CHE 101 C21 Intro to Chemistry I/Lab: SC1 5 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
Prerequisite: MAT 050 or Corequisite: MAT 050

31797 CHE 102 C21 Intro to Chemistry II/Lab: SC1 5 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
Prerequisite: CHE 101

31036 CHE 111 C21 Gen College Chem I/Lab: SC1 5 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
Prerequisite: MAT 121 or Corequisite: MAT 121

31212 CHE 112 C21 Gen College Chem II/Lab: SC1 5 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
Prerequisite: CHE 111

COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS SCIENCE
31079 CIS 115 C21 Intro to Computer Info Sys 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31081 CIS 118 C21 Intro PC Applications 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31235 CIS 135 C21 Complete PC Word Processing 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: CIS 118
COMPUTER & NETWORKING TECHNOLOGY

31618 CNG 101 C21 Networking Fundamentals 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31182 CNG 104 C21 Intro to TCP/IP 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31509 CNG 211 C21 Windows Configuration: (OS) 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

COMMUNICATIONS
31185 COM 125 C21 Interpersonal Communication 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
31254 CRJ 110 C21 Intro to Criminal Justice: SS3 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31255 CRJ 145 C21 Correctional Process 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

COMPUTER SCIENCE
31037 CSC 240 C21 Java Programming 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION
31039 ECE 101 C21 Intro to Early Childhood Educ 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Corequisite: ECE 102
31619 ECE 102 C21 Intro to ECE Techniques 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Corequisite: ECE 101
31040 ECE 103 C21 Guidance Strategies Yng Child 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31253 ECE 111 C21 Infant/Toddler Theory/Practice 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Corequisite: ECE 112
31088 ECE 205 C21 ECE Nutrition/Health/Safety 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19



CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE
31090 ECE 220 C21 Curriculum Methods/Techniques 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: ECE 101 or Corequisite: ECE 101
31205 ECE 225 C21 Language & Cognition 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31091 ECE 226 C21 Creativity and the Young Child 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31233 ECE 238 C21 ECE Child Growth & Development 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31203 ECE 260 C21 The Exceptional Child 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

ECONOMICS
31093 ECO 201 C21 Prin of Macroeconomics: SS1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31096 ECO 202 C21 Prin of Microeconomics: SS1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

EDUCATION
31595 EDU 221 C21 Introduction to Education 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

ENGLISH
31098 ENG 121 C21 English Composition I:CO1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: Appropriate placement score or Corequisite: CCR 094 
31100 ENG 122 C21 English Composition II:CO2 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: ENG 121
31041 ENG 131 C21 Technical Writing I: CO1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31042 ENG 221 C21 Creative Writing I 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE
31622 ENV 101 C21 Environmental Sci w/Lab: SC1 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

FRENCH
31043 FRE 111 C21 French Language I 5 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

GEOGRAPHY
31102 GEO 105 C21 World Regional Geography: SS2 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31224 GEO 106 C21 Human Geography: SS2 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

GERMAN
31240 GER 111 C21 German Language I 5 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

GEOLOGY
31104 GEY 111 C21 Physical Geology w/Lab: SC1 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 055
HISTORY

31106 HIS 101 C21 Western Civ:Antiquity-1650 HI1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31108 HIS 102 C21 Western Civ: 1650-Present: HI1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31243 HIS 111 C21 The World: Antiquity-1500: HI1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31244 HIS 112 C21 The World: 1500-Present: HI1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31384 HIS 121 C21 US History to Reconst: HI1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31109 HIS 225 C21 Colorado History: HI1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19



CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE
HEALTH PROFESSIONAL

31111 HPR 178 C21 Medical Terminology 2 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
HUMANITIES

31265 HUM 115 C21 World Mythology: AH2 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31171 HUM 121 C21 Humanities: Early Civ: AH2 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31114 HUM 122 C21 Humanities: Mediev-Mod: AH2 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31172 HUM 123 C21 Humanities: Modern Wrld: AH2 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

LITERATURE
31117 LIT 115 C21 Intro to Literature I: AH2 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31209 LIT 225 C21 Intro to Shakespeare: AH2 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31119 LIT 255 C21 Children`s Literature 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

MANAGEMENT
31626 MAN 128 C21 Human Relation-Organizations 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31173 MAN 200 C21 Human Resource Management I 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31121 MAN 216 C21 Small Business Management 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31123 MAN 226 C21 Principles of Management 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

MARKETING
31213 MAR 111 C21 Principles of Sales 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31044 MAR 216 C21 Principles of Marketing 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

MATHEMATICS
31362 MAT 50 C21 Quantitative Literacy 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31364 MAT 55 C21 Algebraic Literacy 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: Appropriate placement score. Corequisite: MAT 025 based on test scores. 
31633 MAT 120 C21 Math for Liberal Arts: MA1 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 050 or appropriate placement score. 
31175 MAT 121 C21 College Algebra : MA1 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 055 or accuplacer score higher than 84
31634 MAT 122 C21 College Trigonometry: MA1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 121 or equivalent
31129 MAT 135 C21 Intro to Statistics: MA1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 050 or appropriate placement score. 
31635 MAT 155 C21 Integrated Math I 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31636 MAT 156 C21 Integrated Math II 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31637 MAT 166 C21 Pre-Calculus: MA1 5 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31540 MAT 201 C21 Calculus I: MA1 5 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 121 & MAT 122 or appropriate placement score. 



CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE
31638 MAT 202 C21 Calculus II : MA1 5 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 201 or appropriate placement score. 
MANAGEMENT

31195 MGD 102 C21 Introduction To Multimedia 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
MUSIC

31804 MUS 121 C21 Music Hist Mdvl-Classical: AH1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31138 MUS 122 C21 Music Hist Romantic-Prsnt: AH1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31268 MUS 125 C21 History of Jazz: AH1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

PHILOSOPHY
31046 PHI 111 C21 Intro to Philosophy: AH3 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31140 PHI 112 C21 Ethics:AH3 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31656 PHI 114 C21 Comparative Religions: AH3 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31641 PHI 115 C21 World Religions-West: AH3 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31642 PHI 116 C21 World Religions-East: AH3 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31643 PHI 205 C21 Business Ethics:AH3 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31644 PHI 214 C21 Philosophy of Religion: AH3 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

PHYSICS
31192 PHY 105 C21 Conceptual Physics w/Lab: SC1 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 055
31193 PHY 111 C21 Physics Alg-Based I/Lab: SC1 5 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: MAT 121
POLITICAL SCIENCE

31144 POS 105 C21 Intro to Political Science:SS1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31146 POS 111 C21 American Government: SS1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31649 POS 125 C21 Amer State and Local Govt: SS1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31214 POS 205 C21 International Relations: SS1 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

PSYCHOLOGY
31153 PSY 235 C21 Human Growth & Developmnt: SS3 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: Three hours of psychology
31229 PSY 238 C21 Child Development: SS3 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: Three hours of psychology
31047 PSY 249 C21 Abnormal Psychology: SS3 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: PSY 101
SCIENCE

31651 SCI 155 C21 Integrated Sci I w/Lab: SC1 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31652 SCI 156 C21 Integrated Sci II w/Lab: SC1 4 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19



CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE
SOCIOLOGY

31156 SOC 101 C21 Intro to Sociology I : SS3 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31169 SOC 231 C21 Sociology-Deviant Behavior:SS3 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: SOC 101 or PSY 101
SPANISH

31160 SPA 111 C21 Spanish Language I 5 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19
31162 SPA 112 C21 Spanish Language II 5 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: SPA 111
31163 SPA 211 C21 Spanish Language III: AH4 3 4-Mar-19 11-May-19 14-Mar-19 29-Apr-19

Prerequisite: SPA 112



Spring 2019 - CCCOnline FastTrack 2 (6-week) sessions. 

Spring 2019 FastTrack 2

Session 6-week

Classes Begin 04/01/2019 

Last Day to ADD 04/02/2019 
Last Day to DROP Classes and Not be 
Financially Obligated(5ǊƻǇ 5ŀǘŜ)  

04/08/2019 

Last Day to WITHDRAW (²ƛǘƘŘǊŀǿŀƭ 
5ŀǘŜύ)

05/03/2019 

Last Day of Class 05/11/2019 

http://www.ccconline.org/category/fall-fasttrack-2/


CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE 
ANTHROPOLOGY

31607 ANT 107 C51 Intro to Archaeology: SS3 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19
ART

31599 ART 110 C51 Art Appreciation: AH1 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19
BUSINESS

31513 BUS 115 C51 Introduction to Business 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19
COMMUNICATIONS

31515 COM 115 C51 Public Speaking 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19
31517 COM 125 C51 Interpersonal Communication 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
31800 CRJ 125 C51 Policing Systems 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

COMPUTER WEB-BASED
31038 CWB 130 C51 Web Editing Tools:(Dreamweavr) 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

ECONOMICS
31621 ECO 202 C51 Prin of Microeconomics: SS1 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

ENGLISH
31519 ENG 121 C51 English Composition I:CO1 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

Appropriate placement score or Corequisite: CCR 094
31521 ENG 122 C51 English Composition II:CO2 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

Prerequisite: ENG 121
31014 ENG 131 C51 Technical Writing I: CO1 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

HISTORY
31523 HIS 121 C51 US History to Reconst: HI1 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19
31385 HIS 122 C51 US History since Civil War:HI1 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19
31525 HIS 225 C51 Colorado History: HI1 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

HEALTH PROFESSIONAL
31110 HPR 178 C51 Medical Terminology 2 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

HUMANITIES
31602 HUM 115 C51 World Mythology: AH2 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

HEALTH & WELLNESS
31527 HWE 100 C51 Human Nutrition 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

LITERATURE
31511 LIT 115 C51 Intro to Literature I: AH2 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19
31802 LIT 225 C51 Intro to Shakespeare: AH2 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19
31625 LIT 255 C51 Children`s Literature 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

MANAGEMENT
31628 MAN 200 C51 Human Resource Management I 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19



CRN SUB COURSE SECT. COURSE TITLE CREDITS START DATE END DATE DROP DATE WITHDRAWAL DATE 
31629 MAN 226 C51 Principles of Management 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

MARKETING
31630 MAR 111 C51 Principles of Sales 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19
31631 MAR 216 C51 Principles of Marketing 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

MATHEMATICS
31632 MAT 103 C51 Math for Clinical Calculations 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

Prerequisite: MAT 050 or Appropriate placement score. 
31529 MAT 107 C51 Career Math 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

Prerequisite: MAT 050 or Appropriate placement score. 
MUTLIMEDIA GRAPHIC DESIGN

31196 MGD 112 C51 Adobe Illustrator I 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19
PHILOSOPHY

31531 PHI 111 C51 Intro to Philosophy: AH3 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19
PSYCHOLOGY

31533 PSY 101 C51 General Psychology I: SS3 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19
31151 PSY 102 C51 General Psychology II : SS3 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19
31650 PSY 226 C51 Social Psychology: SS3 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19
31535 PSY 235 C51 Human Growth & Developmnt: SS3 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19

Prerequisite: Three hours of psychology
SOCIOLOGY

31537 SOC 101 C51 Intro to Sociology I : SS3 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19
31158 SOC 102 C51 Intro to Sociology II: SS3 3 1-Apr-19 11-May-19 8-Apr-19 3-May-19
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